OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Action Required: Subject: **Approved By:** Authorization of a Cost Ordinance Sharing Agreement with $\sqrt{\mathbf{Resolution}}$ Pulaski County for the Southeast Trail. **Submitted By:** Bruce T. Moore Public Works Department City Manager A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a Cost **SYNOPSIS** Sharing Agreement with Pulaski County, Arkansas, for the Southeast Trail. FISCAL IMPACT Metroplan awarded \$900,000.00 in grant funds for the construction of the Southeast Trail, which required a match of \$225,000.00 from the City of Little Rock and Pulaski County. The cost of matching funds for the grant and other associated costs will be shared between the City and Pulaski County. The funds for the City's portion are available in the Street Fund Special Project, Account No. S40G643. RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. This project will construct a shared-use Pedestrian and BACKGROUND Bicycle Trail, in phases, from the Clinton Presidential Library to the Bill and Hillary Clinton National Airport.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION APRIL 4, 2023 AGENDA